
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9 10

F F

E E

D D

C C

B B

AA

Cre
ekLittle Fires

Creek

Mill

Creek

Cre
ek

CH
AT

UG
E

LAKE

Pine

Cre
ek

Greasy
Creek

Joh
nso

n
Mi

ll
Cre

ek

She
are

r

Cr.

Log
Cr.

HIWASEE RIVER

Pine
Log

Giesky

Creek

Right Fork Eagle Creek

Left Fork Eagle Creek

Muskrat

Branch

Buck

Creek

Bar
nett

Creek

Buc
k

Creek

Tusquitee

Cre
ekTun

i
Cre

ek

Com
pass

Cre
ek

Cre
ek

Beech

Creek

TA
LL

UL
AH

RIVER

Ma
tloc

k

Thumping  Branch

Fire 

Carver 

N A T I O N A L

F O R E S T 
N A N T A H A L A 

NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

STANDING INDIAN 
WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREA

M     A     C     O     N

C     O     U     N     T     Y

C     O     U     N     T     Y

C     
H     

E     
R     

O     
K     

E     
E

U   N   I   O   N C   O   U   N   T   Y

C   O   U   N   T   Y

T   O   W   N   S

G     E     O     R     G     I     A

A
A

MA
TC

H
LIN

E

Smackass
Gap

Hayesville

 

Moss
Church

Tusquitee

Elf

Warne

Ogden

Pinelog

Brasstown

Fires
Creek

Sweetwater
Gap

Big Stomp Knob
Elev. 4,449

Peachtree Bald
Elev. 4075

Johnson Bald
Elev. 4948

Coleman 
Gap

 Shooting
Creek

Standing Indian Mtn.
       Elev. 5,498

Tusquitee Bald
Elev. 5269 

Boteler Peak
Elev. 5,007

Deep Gap

BlackGap

Tuni Gap

Pop. 372

1188

1101 2.12

64

.61

1307

1.78
1344

1327

1335

1325

3.51

4.31

4.14

.30

2.12

1.50

.65
.28

175

69

69

64

1325

7.30

.59
.54 .34

.37

1.38

1.23

.38

1.4
5

1.42

1326

1325

.36

1346

1328

.81

64
175

2.2
0

.97

3.
42

1.61
.62

.41 .53

5.49

2.52

1.29

.68

3.78

2.71

64

64

.44

1329
1330

1307
1311

1376

1349

1175
1173

1307

.2
6

BUS
64 BUS

64

TO
 H

IAW
AS

SE
E G

A

TO FRANKLIN

.04

.94

.26

.60

     420,000

    
 42

0,0
00

     450,000

    
 45

0,0
00

     480,000

    
 48

0,0
00

     510,000

    
 51

0,0
00

     540,000

    
 54

0,0
00

     570,000

    
 57

0,0
00

     600,000

    
 60

0,0
00

     630,000

    
 63

0,0
00

     660,000

    
 66

0,0
00

     690,000

    
 69

0,0
00

     390,000      390,000

     420,000      420,000

     450,000      450,000

     480,000      480,000

     510,000      510,000

     540,000      540,000

83°45'

83
°4

5'

83°40'

83
°4

0'

83°50'

83°55'

83
°5

5'

83°35'

84°00'

84
°0

0'

83°30'

83
°3

0'

35°05'

35°05'

35°00'

83
°5

0'

35°00'

83
°3

5'

CLAY COUNTY
NORTH CAROLINA

BRIDGE LOCATION MAP
PREPARED BY THE

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OPERATIONS PROGRAM MANAGEMENT UNIT - MAPPING SECTION

IN COOPERATION WITH THE
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
SCALE

SCALE FOR ENLARGEMENTS

10,000 FOOT GRID BASED ON NORTH CAROLINA PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM
LAMBERT CONFORMAL CONIC PROJECTION

SHEET 1 OF 2

DIVISION 14          DISTRICT 3               CLAY COUNTY               NORTH CAROLINA          043

CO
PIE

S 
OF

 TH
IS 

MA
P A

RE
 AV

AIL
AB

LE
TO

 TH
E 

PU
BL

IC
 AT

 N
OM

IN
AL

 C
OS

T.
AD

DR
ES

S:
    

    
   N

.C
. D

EP
AR

TM
EN

T O
F T

RA
NS

PO
RT

AT
IO

N
    

    
   M

SA
U 

- M
AP

PIN
G 

SE
CT

IO
N

    
    

   4
80

9 B
ER

YL
 R

D
    

    
   R

AL
EIG

H,
 N

C 
27

60
6

1 0 1 2 3 4
MILES

2 of 2
1 of 2

1300-1399

1100-1299

Giesky

Creek

NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

A
MA

TC
H

LIN
E

MA
TC

H
A

Elf

Marshall
Chapel

 

Church of God 
Parsonage

Shooting
Creek

Clay County
for JesusSmackass

Gap
Ledford
Chapel

 

Bethel
Church

Bethabara 
Church

1155

1155

1156 1157 1193

1157

1187

1153

1153

1152

1152

1180

1333
1332

1361
1201

1375

.52

.28

.40

.88

.30 .38

.65

1.87

.55

.13

.04

.38

.32
.13

.68

.35

64

175

175

1361

.14 .07

.66

.24

.14

.98

1.40

.30
.42.09
.29

.07 .11
.13

.99

1325

.27

.08

1151

175

1159

1184

1160

1160

1161

1161
1162

1162

1163

1163

1164

1165

1165 1166

1166

1197

1196

1168 13481341

1341

1168

1168

1342

1203
1353

1353
1169

1169
1170

1170

1171

1172

1172

1349

1349

1342

1174

1339 1340

1347

1339
1352

1370

1353 1351

1338

1330

1330

1331

1330

1336

1173

1166

1198

1164

1165

1328

1374

1169

1334 1174

1158 1159

1200

1331

1167

1353

.52

.68

.65

.60

.88

1.60

.6
5

.08

.47

64

64

175

.40

.04
.29

.70

.55

.61

.38

.45

.07

.08

.13

.46

.36 .19

.20 .18 .21

.34

.38

.13
.87

.06

.30

.42

.27 .66

1.06

.87

.02

.55

.16.56

.40

1.40

1.01

.25

1.21

.61
.29

.42

.58

.23
.64

.82 .10 .19

1.37

.25

.17 .36

1.85

.19 .16

.30

.09 .12

.51

.1
9

.24

.03

.33

.83

.91

.16

.43

.35

1.27

.38

2.10

.28

.49

1.02

1.75

.20

.50

.11
.19.47

1.03
.15

.80

1169

.45

1.42

.94

3.78

.39

2.52

1.29

.68

1349

3.4
1

1171

1173

13491331

1331

1337

.49 1353
1168

.12

1328

.28 .20

.13

1175

.16

1339

.27

.08

.04 .17

64

1353

1168

.21

1164

0 10.5
MILES

MM SS
NNCC DD OO TT

ECT I
N

S
O

!( !(

ht e

P roduced By
MA P GNIP

TODCN

NOITATROPSNART

PA
M

Shooting Creek

Th
e M

ap
pin

g S
ec

tio
n's

 go
al 

is 
to 

pro
vid

e t
he

 m
os

t a
cc

ura
te 

an
d c

urr
en

t in
for

ma
tio

n p
os

sib
le.

 M
ap

 da
ta 

is 
co

mp
ile

d
fro

m 
nu

me
rou

s s
ou

rce
s w

ith
 va

ryi
ng

 da
tes

 of
 pu

bli
ca

tio
n a

nd
 m

ap
 ac

cu
rac

y s
tan

da
rds

. A
s a

 re
su

lt, 
the

 ac
cu

rac
y 

cu
rre

nc
y a

nd
 co

mp
let

en
es

s o
f th

e d
ata

 pr
ov

ide
d w

ill 
va

ry.
 Th

is 
ma

p i
nc

lud
es

 st
ate

-m
ain

tai
ne

d r
oa

ds
 an

d 
im

po
rta

nt 
no

n-s
ys

tem
 ro

ad
s.

Th
e i

nfo
rm

ati
on

 sh
ow

n o
n t

his
 m

ap
 w

as
 la

st 
up

da
ted

 in
 O

cto
be

r 2
02

0. 
Fo

r a
dd

itio
na

l in
for

ma
tio

n, 
vis

it 
htt

p:/
/w

ww
.nc

do
t.g

ov
/tra

ve
l/s

tat
em

ap
pin

g/ 
an

d c
lick

 on
 D

ata
 Pr

ov
ide

rs 
or 

co
nta

ct 
us

 by
 ph

on
e a

t (9
19

) 8
35

-84
80

.

LEGEND
UNPAVED SURFACED ROAD
HARD SURFACED ROAD

DIVIDED HIGHWAY W/FRONTAGE ROADS

INTERSECTION DISTANCE

DETAILED HIGHWAY INTERCHANGE

INTERSTATE HIGHWAY
U.S. NUMBERED HIGHWAY
N.C. NUMBERED HIGHWAY
U.S. NUMBERED BICYLE ROUTE
N.C. NUMBERED BICYCLE ROUTE
INTERSTATE INTERCHANGE NUMBER
SECONDARY ROAD NUMBER
UTILITY LINES
RAILROAD
RAILROAD STATION
GRADE CROSSING
INSET AREA
URBAN EXTENSION LINE
NATIONAL FOREST BOUNDARY
RESERVATION OR PARK BOUNDARY
STATE FOREST BOUNDARY

STATE LINE
COUNTY LINE
CITY LIMIT

COMMUNITY, TOWN OR CITY CENTER
COUNTY SEAT
STATE CAPITAL
SCHOOL
COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY
HOSPITAL

HELIPORT

CHURCH
CHURCH WITH CEMETERY
CEMETERY
PATROL STATION
CORRECTION OR PENAL INSTITUTION
QUARRY
MINE OR PIT
HIGHWAY GARAGE OR MAINT. YARD
HIGHWAY DIV. OR DIST. OFFICE

WEIGH STATION

HISTORICAL SITE

STATE FOREST

GEODETIC MARKER
REST AREA

MAJOR AIRPORT
AIRPORT
MILITARY AIRPORT

POST OFFICE

MOUNTAIN SUMMIT
OVERLOOK

WELCOME CTR/REST AREA

TRAFFIC CIRCLE

PROJECTED LOCATION

.4

âÄ

VISITOR CTR/REST AREA

Çç

8888
P P

TEL/ELEC /PIPE

8

.. BEU

!\
n

nn
Н

ÏÏI
f
±

:
;I:

;I†
^

J

D

"5

R8

BDC

LIGHTHOUSE

POINTS OF INTEREST

Ì Ç

D

ag

!
ë

Ø Ø

N

#0
#

#

! o

p

",Õ

.. BFN

.. BPR

.. BFS

STATE GAMELAND BOUNDARY
FEDERAL GAMELAND BOUNDARY
MILITARY RESERVATION BOUNDARY

.. BGS

.. BGF

.. BRM

MILITARY POST
Å
P
W

"

WILDLIFE REFUGE:

BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

COAST GUARD STATION¬Æ,

FAIRGROUNDS&&'

!##"440 22401
55

ÉóÛÊÊ8

ËÊ

2

ÈSóY2

³³145

E ET T

FORD

NON-SYSTEM ROADSSN
D-H

FERRY ROUTE
NARROW CREEK OR STREAM
WIDE RIVER OR CREEK
RESERVOIR, POND OR LAKE W/ ISLAND
DAM OR DAM WITH LOCK
WATERFALL
SWAMP

ND L-Ô

J

"R" RAILROAD BRIDGE

"N" NCDOT OVERPASS STRUCTURE

DRAW BRIDGE

BRIDGE
CITY BRIDGE

"G" FEDERAL BRIDGE

"W" PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY

"O" PAVEMENT ON PILES

"D" PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE

"U" PEDESTRIAN UNDERPASS
"V" VEHICULAR UNDERPASS

"F" FERRY RAMP

"T" TUNNEL

"C" CITY CULVERT
"C" CULVERT

"P" PIPE

"E" NON-NBIS PIPE

"P" CITY PIPE

"L" CANTILEVER SIGN

"S" OVERHEAD SIGN

CITY SIGN

"Y" T-POLE SIGN

âÄ

/

âÄ

1
*
1

ËÇ@ @ÇÇ

&

KJJJJJJJ

JâÄ

"H" NON-SYSTEM MAINT BY NCDOTâÄ

âÄ

$

%
)

((

D
D

ì
ì ì

ì

n

0

*

U JJ¹ ¹ ¹

qq B

B n

$$ %

KJJJJ&&

"M" PRIVATE STRUCTURE

âÄ


